-OP \$140.00 14998

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HomeLife Realty Services, Inc.		10/07/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeLife International, Inc.	
Street Address:	14600 Pennsylvania Road, Suite 209	
City:	Southgate	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48195	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1499886	HOMELIFE
Registration Number:	1622830	HOMELIFE
Registration Number:	1622832	HOMELIFE REALTY SERVICES
Registration Number:	2969493	HOMELIFE HIGHER STANDARDS
Registration Number:	3446596	INCOME FOR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)628-1725

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 626-440-0022

Email: dhernandez@hernlaw.com, eloo@hernlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Don A. Hernandez, Esq
Address Line 1: Hernandez Law Group
Address Line 2: 2 North Lake Ave., Suite 930
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0074-00

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0353

900117868

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Don A. Hernandez		
Signature:	/Don A. Hernandez/		
Date:	10/07/2008		
Total Attachments: 1 source=08.10.07 Assignment of Tdmarks-#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0354

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

HOMELIFE – WORD MARK (USPTO Reg. No. 1,499,886)
HOMELIFE – DESIGN MARK (USPTO Reg. No. 1,622,830)
HOMELIFE REALTY SERVICES (USPTO Reg. No. 1,622,832)
HOMELIFE HIGHER STANDARDS (USPTO Reg. No. 2,969,493)
INCOME FOR LIFE (USPTO Reg. No. 3,446,596)

Effective October 1, 2008, for valuable consideration, HomeLife Realty Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HRS"), hereby assigns its right, title and all ownership to the following United States Registered Trademarks to HomeLife International, Inc., a Michigan corporation:

HOMELIFE - WORD MARK (USPTO Reg. No. 1,499,886)

HOMELIFE - DESIGN MARK (USPTO Reg. No. 1,622,830)



HOMELIFE REALTY SERVICES (USPTO Reg. No. 1,622,832)

HOMELIFE HIGHER STANDARDS (USPTO Reg. No. 2,969,493)



INCOME FOR LIFE (USPTO Reg. No. 3,446,596)

This assignment does not include any rights or remedies, existing as of September 1, 2008, that HRS has for infringement of the foregoing marks, including any rights or remedies that HRS may have against the collection of entities formerly known as HomeLife Communities Group. HRS expressly reserves all such rights or remedies.

Signed and agreed to this _____ day of October, 2008.

Kndrew Cimerman, Chairman of the Board
HomeLife Realty Services, Inc., a Delaware Corporation

Andrew Cimerman, Chairman of the Board HomeLife International, Inc., addichigan Corporation

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003866 FRAME: 0355

RECORDED: 10/07/2008